ROAD #)EDI ATION

ACCESSORY

GRADE CALCULATIONS

(36.69+36.38) +2 X 19 = 694.165
(36.38+36.38) +2 X 2 = 72.76
(36.38+36.2) +2 X 11 = 399.19
(36.2+36.69) +2 X 30 = 1093.35
(36.69+37.74) +2 X 30 = 1116.45
(37.74+36.69) +2 X 32 = 1190.88

4566.795 + 124 = 36.828
AVG. GRADE = 36.828

EXISTING MAIN

LOWEST GRADE CALCULATIONS

(39.15+40) +2 X 7.75 = 306.70
(40+40) +2 X 1.33 = 53.2

(40+40.5) +2 X 11.25 = 452.81
(40.5+40.5) +2 X 1 = 40.5
(40.5+40.75) +2 X 6.75 = 274.21
(40.75+40.75) +2 X 5.5 = 224.125
(40.75+41.8) +2 X 33.5 = 1382.713
(41.8+41.8) +2 X 6.83 = 285.494
(41.8+41.5) +2 X 9 = 374.85
(41.5+41.5) +2 X 5.5 = 228.25
(41.5+42.2) +2 X 20 = 837
(42.2+42.15) +2 X 16.66 = 702.63
(42.15+41.7) +2 X 14 = 586.95
(41.7+41.75) +2 X 10.66 = 444.788
(41.75+41.75) +2 X 5.75 = 240.06
(41.75+40.7) +2 X 13.75 = 566.84
(40.7+40.55) +2 X 8 = 325
(40.55+40.55) +2 X 6.5 = 263.575
(40.55+39.75) +2 X 6.5 = 260.975
(39.75+39.75) +2 X 1.33 = 52.86
(39.75+39.55) +2 X 13.5 = 535.275
(39.55+39.55) +2 X 1.33 = 52.60
(39.55+38.15) +2 X 22.5 = 874.125
(38.15+39.15) +2 X 54.66 = 2112.609

11478.14 + 283.55 = 40.48
AVG. GRADE =40.48
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Proposed Lot 1
Lot 1]
SITE DATA PROPOSED ACCESSORY BUILDING
OWNER KIM COLPMAN
ADDRESS 1737 ROCKLAND AVENUE
ZONE R1-A ZONING
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT 1
PLAN %237
SE%E%E‘- VICTORIA Buildin LOWEST GRADE CALCULATIONS -
SITE AREA 11046.68 SQ.FT. (1026.27 SQ.M.) A
SITE COVERAGE \ ‘ Proposed Lot 2 LOWEST GRADE CALCULATIONS g (34.35+32.83) +2 X 42.25 = 1419.178 Buildi ng B
EXISTING 88898%72 _\?Q(g% 4{28%'&6)884%) 28.05% (34.5+34.45) +2 X 26.5 = 913.58 (32.83+32.6) +2 X 31.95 = 1045.244
PROPOSED il P . .IVL. . : - N > : 32.6+32.6)+2X 3=97.8
TOTAL 4037.578 SQ.FT. (375.1 SQ.M.) 36.5% (STRATA LOTS A & B COMBINED)) A o) 2 X115~ 39640 SITE DATA PROPOSED (62 6+33.7) 12 X 29 75 = 9713375 SITE DATA PROPOSED
REAR LOT COVERAGE| 938 SQ.FT. (87.14 SQ.M.) 22.67% (4 o380 12 X 495 - 17924 e (32.7+32.7) +2 X 2.83 = 92.541 i
LOT WIDTH 83'-11 7/8"  25.6 M e o X s 1reztos Eg\IIDNREERS . h<|7 |\3/|7CROC%(I;I\</|&NND — (32.7432.71) +2 X 3.58 = 117.0839 OWNER n<||\3/| Cgéal\(AKAANND AVENUE
aian Q) - s ' 32.71+32.71) +2 X 5.83 = 190.6993 ADDRESS 737
(34.8+34.8) 22X 2.5 = 87 LEGAL DESCRIPTION T T e T o
ACCESSORY (34.8+34.5) +2 X 5.5 = 190,575 (32.71+33.4) +2 X 23 = 760.265 LEGAL DESCRIPTION
(34.5+34.5) +2 X 3.5 = 120.75 SWAN SASATALOTA (33.4+33.45) +2 X 1.84 = 61.502 SWAN SASTALOT B
TOTAL FLOOR AREA | 826.531 SQ.FT. (76.78 SQ.M.) SITE DATA PROPOSED (34.5+34.5) +2 X 11 = 379.5 SECTION 74 (33.45+33.45) 2 X 2 = 66.9 SECTION 74
SETBACKS i OVINER < COLPAN S X e DISTRICT VICTORIA (e axans DISTRICT VICTORIA
g}BE 15 M ADDRESS 1737 ROCKLAND AVENUE <3 e 34-5> SR A SITE AREA 6199.71 SQ.FT. (575.97 SQ.M.) ] (33.6+33.8) +2 X 3.75 = 126,375 SITE AREA 7851.397 SQ.FT. (729.41 SQ.M.)
- ZONE R1-A ZONING (PANHANDLE) PoRtops bt SITE COVERAGE 2045.75 SQ.FT. (190.05 SQ.M.) 32.99% 33843360 +2 X 11 2 3716 SITE COVERAGE 2335.674 SQ.FT. (216.99 SQ.M.) 29.7%
TR e S BUIEING &-5a LEGAL DESCRIPTION (34.5+34.5) +2 X 11.5 = 396.75 TOTAL FLOORAREA | 2523.320 SQ.FT. (234.42 SQ.M.) 3 B g ST TOTAL FLOORAREA | 3229.868 SQ.FT. (300.06 SQ.M.)
BUILDING HEIGHT T 300 112 3.289 M LOT LOT 2 SETBACKS (33.8+33.6)+2 X 5.75 = 193. SETBACKS
- : PLAN 2437 6954.24 + 199 = 34.945 NORTH 9.50 M (33.6+33.6) +2 X 11 = 369.6 WEST 884 M
SECTION 74 AVG. GRADE = 34.94 SOUTH 7.5 M 822;23432‘)5)—22)&13172 ;2513251 063 EAST 75 M
DISTRICT VICTORIA EVAESSTT 3%5 M ' o) - ﬁggm ?.OQMM
SITE AREA 2rM 7897.004 + 236.93 = 33.33 )
W/ PANHANDLE | 18148.07 SQ.FT. (1686.011 SQ.M.) BUILDING HEIGHT | 21-8 1/8" 6.60 M ' > ' BUILDING HEIGHT 17'-4 3/4" 5.30 M
EXISTING MAIN W/ OUT PANHANDLE | 14051.10 SQ.FT. (1305.39 SQ.M.) LOT WIDTH 75-6 1/2" 23.02 M AVG. GRADE =33.33 LOT WIDTH 91'-5 1/2" 27.87 M
TOTAL FLOORAREA | 4454109 SQ.FT. (413.8 SQ.M.) S OV R 2312424 SQEL (a4 25 A M =0
SETBACKS : FT. : M.
REAR (1)64 ‘116MM (SEEPAGE12) 85\/T|§$Tc (PIE?QONT) 227 M
SIDE 455M EAST (REAR) 7.5M
1SS 1 S NORTHISIDE) 1M DATE APRIL 2021 PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SHEET
: ' LOT WIDTH 96'-10 3/8" 29.52 M HARTMANN'S OF 12
HARTMANN'S [ CREY cmar FOR 1737 ROCKLAND AVE
PLAN # 1452
REVISED JUNE 2023
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Tree Inventory

/" Project Arborist: S e

SN Pid S #O P2 # Species cm/DBH  Height/m Spread PRZ/m Structure Health Status Retain/Remove Reason for Removal Additional Comments Impact
N 4 i N
e Pid Darryl Clark Arboriculture S Pid 134 Quercus garryana 59 12 6 7 Good Good Protected Retain No impacts anticipated none
- . . e < - P P
=~ -~ 2741 The Rise Victoria B.C. V8T-3T4 T~s --7 135 Cedrus deodar 115 22 18 14 Good Good Protected Retain Mod df E f pRZ. | moderate
S~ - oderate pruning expected for access. Excavation for services in .
IREE PRESERVATION/REMOVAL PLAN (250)474-1552 (250)208-1568 N T R T N I I I e
: Tes=—-" mus americana oor 0o rotecte emove i i severe
clarkarbor@gmail.com : _ : Regrading for driveway
/s C A L E 1 . 1 2 5 www.dclarkarboriculture.com 137 Ulmus americana 60 16 12 7 Fair Fair Protected Remove Regrading for driveway severe
Certified Arborist PN-6523A 138 Ulmus americana 31 16 6 4 Poor Fair Protected Remove Regrading for driveway severe
Exi sti n T rees Le e n d . TRAQ Certified 139 Ulmus americana 90 20 15 11 Fair Fair Protected Remove Regrading for driveway severe
g g - ISA Tree Risk Assessor CTRA 459 140 Ulmus americana 50 15 12 6 Poor Fair Protected Remove Regrading for driveway severe
P T 141 Pseudotsuga menziesii 65 10 19 8 Poor Poor Protected Retain Excavations for paved surfaces. Foot traffic anticipated. moderate
’ \ 278 Laburnum anagyroides 31 8 5 4 Poor Fair Protected Retain Excavations for paved surfaces. Foot traffic anticipated. moderate
/ \ Retained Tree (tree on project site) 279 Pinus nigra 6 4 2 1 Good Good | Unprotected Retain No impacts anticipated none
) \ p p
! 280 Magnolia grandiflora 6 3 1 1 Good Good | Unprotected Retain No i ts anticipated none
\ Crown Spread o impacts anticipate
‘\ p 281 Cornus kousa 16 5 2 2 Good Good | Unprotected Remove Widening Driveway Entrance severe
\\ / Tree Tag # See ArborISt Report' OoP1 Quercus garryana 70 15 10 8 Good Good Protected Retain Excavation S side for foundation, stump removal. Landscaping. moderate
s
S :-_—:""—Protected ROOt Zone (dlm on tab|e iS radius) 0oP2 Aesculius hippocastanum 80 16 12 10 Good Good Protected Retain Excavation N side for sewer/storm, foundation, patio. Landscaping. moderate
//’ ‘\\\ oP3 Abies grandis 40 14 10 5 Good Good Protected Retain Excavation N side for storm, foundation' patiov Landscaping' moderate
/,// \\\\ OPS Betula pendula 35 20 9 4 Good Good Protected Retain Excavations for hydro/te'/cable trench minor
Yy \ N . .
[} \ Retamed Tree (tree Oﬁ Slte) oP6 Cedrus deodar 35 20 4 Good Good Protected Retain No impacts anticipated none
I |
\ S - Crown Spread opP7 Sorbus aucuparia 20 6 4 2 Fair Good | Unprotected Retain No impacts anticipated none
\ ! . -
\ U . oP8 Prunus laurocerasus 37 8 8 4 Fair Good Protected Retain No impacts anticipated none
\ : J‘—Ii
\ / Tree Tag #. See Arborist Report' OP9 Quercus garryana 70 16 13 8 Good Good Protected Retain No impacts anticipated none
\\ - — / . . . 2 H i i
~--~—Protected Root Zone (dim. on table is radius) OP10 | Sequoiadendron giganteum 8 6 3 1 Fair Poor | Unprotected Retain No impacts anticipated none
emm— OP11 Thuja plicata 15 8 3 2 Fair Good | Unprotected Retain No impacts anticipated none
/,’\\ /,\‘\\ Removed Tree OP12 Thuja plicata "zebrina" 96 9 9 12 Fair Good Protected Retain Excavation in the PRZ radially from west. Landscaping. moderate
N 7 \
/ AN e \ OP13 Betula papyrifera 25 8 5 3 Fair Good | Unprotected Retain Excavation in the PRZ radially from north minor
| ANpS R K -
|\ //\\\ ’Hiprotected ROOt Zone OP14 | Aesculus hippocastanum 59 9 9 7 Fair Good Protected Retain Excavation in the PRZ NE corner. Landscaping. moderate
Y e AN K . DBH-Diameter at Breast Height. Measured at 1.4m from the point of germination. Where the tree is multi-stemmed at 1.4m, the DBH shall be considered 100% of the stems rounded to the nearest cm.
\\.\’/ # < Tree Tag #. See Arborist Report. PRZ-Protected Root Zone. The PRZ shall be considered 12x the DBH radially, rounded to the nearest whole meter.
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Rev A Feb.22, 2021

Rev B Apr. 14, 2021

Rev C July 17, 2021 (dim. of new trees off p.l. and buildings added)
Rev D October 14, 2021 (adjust property line adjacent

road dedication on Rockland; no changes this sheet)

Rev E March 25, 2022 (adjust proposed building locations)

Rev F Nov 17, 2022 (elevation adjusted)
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Recommended Nursery Stock

Trees
ID

AbF
AcCi
AcRA
BeP
CaBFF
CcJ
CeCa
StPs

Quantity

N O N 2 0 W

Large Shrubs

ID
ArUn
HyA
HyQ
OeC
VSS

Quantity
2

1
14
1
5

Medium Shrubs

ID Quantity
ChTe 3

ESL 9

FMA 3

HyMB 9

MaAq 5

RhN 6

RiSa 5

SarR 28

VaOv 3
Small Shrubs

ID Quantity
GSh 72

MaNe 85
NawD 44

SyAl 9
Groundcovers

ID Quantity
IsF 265
ThPr 82

Botanical Name

Abies fraseri

Acer circinatum

Acer rubrum 'Armstrong Gold'
Betula nigra 'Cully’

Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine
Cercidiphyllum japonicum

Cercis canadensis 'Forest Pansy'
Stewartia pseudocamellia

Botanical Name
Arbutus unedo 'Compacta’

Hydrangea arborescens 'Abetwo’
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snow Queen'
Oemleria cerasiformis

Viburnum plicatum t. 'Summer Snowflake'

Botanical Name

Choisya ternata

Enkianthus campanulatus 'Showy Lantern'
Fothergilla gardenii '"Mount Airy'
Hydrangea macrophylla 'Blaumeise'
Mahonia aquifolium

Rhododendron ‘Nancy Evans’

Ribes sanguineum 'King Edward VII'
Sarcococca ruscifolia

Vaccinium ovatum

Botanical Name
Gaultheria shallon

Mahonia nervosa
Nandina domestica 'Wood's Dwarf'
Symphoricarpos albus

Botanical Name
Isotoma fluviatilis alba 'White Star Creeper’
Thymus praecox arcticus Coccineus

Perennials, Annuals and Ferns

ID
AsCa
BIS
CaAc
CrBa
FeG
FAH
HeSe
Lav
PeA
PoM
PoSe
StT

Notes:

Quantity
32
51
17
31
5
13
39
16
10
15
26
50

Botanical Name

Asarum canadense

Blechnum spicant

Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster
Crocosmia 'Babylon'

Festuca glauca 'Elijah Blue'

Fuschia 'Alice Hoffman' (Hardy Fuschia)
Helictotrichon sempervirens

Lavandula officinalis

Perovskia atriplicifolia

Polystichum munitum

Polystichum setiferum

Stipa tenuissima

Common Name

Fraser Fir

Vine Maple

Armstrong Gold Red Maple
River Birch

Columnar Hornbeam
Katsura Tree

Forest Pansy Redbud
Japanese Stewartia

Common Name

Compact Strawberry Bush
Incrediball Hydrangea

Oak Leaf Hydrangea

Indian Plum

Summer Snowflake Viburnum

Common Name

Mexican Orange Blossom

Showy Lantern Enkianthus

Mount Airy Fothergilla

Teller Blue Lacecap Hydrangea
Tall Oregon Grape

Nancy Evans Rhododendron

King Edward VII Flowering Currant
Sweet Box

Evergreen Huckleberry

Common Name

Salal

Low Oregon Grape

Wood's Dwarf Heavenly Bamboo
Snowberry

Common Name
White Staer Creeper
Thyme

Common Name

Wild Ginger, Canadian Wildginger
Deer Fern

Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass
Babylon Montbretia

Elijah Blue Fescue

Alice Hoffman Fuschia

Blue Oat Grass

English Lavender

Russian Sage

Sword Fern

Alaskan Fern

Mexican Feather Grass

1. All work to be completed to current CSLA Landscape Standards
2. All soft landscape to be irrigated with an automatic irrigation system
3. Perennials at base of driveway wall for existing lot (Lot 1) to be selected and planted by owners.

Reference Images - 1737 Rockland Avenue

Size

6cm cal
6cm cal
6cm cal.
6cm cal.
6cm cal.
7cm cal.
6cm cal
6cm cal.

Size

#5 pot
#7 pot
#7 pot
#7 pot
#7 pot

Size

#7 pot
#7 pot
#5 pot
#7 pot
#3 pot
#7 pot
#5 pot
#3 pot
#5 pot

Size

#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#3 pot

Size
10cm pot
10cm pot

Size

# 1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot
#1 pot

River Birch

Reference Images for Proposed Trees

Frasier Fir

Katsura (early fall colour)

Vine Maple (spring flowers and autumn samaras)

Armstrong Gold Red Maple (red fall colour)

CHARACTER IMAGES

LADR | ANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
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Rev C July 17, 2021 (dim. of new trees off p.l. and buildings added)

Rev D October 14, 2021 (adjust property line adjacent road dedication on Rockland; no changes this sheet)

Rev E March 25, 2022 (adjust proposed building locations)

Rev F Nov 17, 2022 (elevation adjusted)

Rev G .lun 7. 2022 (retained trees revised nlant list revised)
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